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IKOTHERM

IKOTherm polyisocyanurate foam insulation is a rigid, polyisocyanurate foam insulation with high thermal
properties. It is constructed from closed cell polyisocyanurate foam core bonded on each side to fiber-reinforced
facers during the manufacturing process. IKOTherm polyisocyanurate foam insulation is designed to be part of
modified bitumen, built-up, or single-ply roof system. IKOTherm polyisocyanurate foam insulation is dimensionally
stable and can be sized with ease. It is also lightweight and easy to handle. It has a high thermal r-value that
provides outstanding insulation protection, which helps to reduce heating and cooling costs. IKOTherm
polyisocyanurate foam insulation is available in board sizes of 1220 mm x 2440 mm (4' x 8'), or 1220 mm x 1220
mm (4' x 4'), and in a wide range of thicknesses. IKOTherm polyisocyanurate foam insulation is produced
according to the requirements of CAN/ULC S-704 for Type 2, Class 3 materials, and ASTM C1289 Type Il, Class 1,
Grade 2. This product is listed under CCMC listing #13037-L and is FM and UL approved. IKO’s roofing products
are produced and designed with consideration for environmental responsibility and sustainability, incorporating
quality recycled components whenever possible, manufactured in facilities that comply with the most stringent
government environmental regulations, and can therefore be a part of any “green” construction project.

TYPICAL TEST STANDARD
CHARACTERISTIC UNITS VALUE | SPECIFICATION | \rrior LIMITS
. + 6(+0.25)
LENGTH TOLERANCE: mm (in) +4(x0.16) | CANULC-S704 | ASTMC303 4(.06)
. +4(+0.16)
WIDTH TOLERANCE: mm (in) +2(+0.08) | CANJULCS704 | ASTMC303 2(.0089)
DIMENSIONAL STABILITY(MD/XD)
AT -29°C: % -0.02/10.03 max: 2
AT 80°C: % 002017 | CANJULCS704 | ASTMD2126 max: +2
AT 70°C,97% RH.: % 0.30/0.80 max: + 2
WATER VAPOUR PERMEANCE: ng/Parsem? PASS CAN/ULC-S704 ASTM E9% >60
WATER ABSORPTION: % by Vol. PASS CAN/ULC-S704 | ASTMD2842 max: 35
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH": kPa (psi) PASS CAN/ULC-S704 | ASTMD1621 min: 140 (20)
_ kPa 607/479 .
FLEXURAL STRENGTH (MD/XD): ) ©85608) | CANULCS704 | ASTMC203 | min:275(393)
LONG TERM THERMAL
RESISTANCE (LTTR):
THICKNESS: 25 mm (1 in) 1.05 (6.0)
50 mm (2in) MKW 210(12.1) ANU
75mm (3in) (LTTR) 321(185) CANULCST04 | CANULC-ST70 i
100 mm (4 in) 4.33(25.0)

1 Tested on cured sample, using chord modulus at 10% deformation.
Note: LTTR values shown are for “metric” thicknesses, and will vary slightly from 17, 27, 3" and 4” values.
172 kpa (25 psi) product available by special request, which would conform to ASTM C1289 Grade 3 requirements.

The information on this Technical Data sheet is based upon data considered to be true and accurate, based on
laboratory tests and production measurements, and is offered solely for the user’s consideration, investigation
and verification. Nothing contained herein is representative of a warranty or guarantee for which the manufacturer
can be held legally responsible. The manufacturer does not assume any responsibility for any misrepresentation
or assumptions the reader may formulate.
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IKOTherm est un panneau isolant rigide fait de mousse en polyisocyanurate de haute résistance thermique. Sa partie
centrale est constituée d'alvéoles fermées de mousse polyisocyanurate. Durant la fabrication, chaque face est
recouverte d'une surface renforcée de fibres. IKOTherm est particulierement congu pour s’utiliser dans les systémes
de toitures mono couches, multicouches ou de bitume modifié. De dimensions stables, ce produit est facile a couper
et son poids Iéger le rend commode & manipuler. Sa haute résistance thermique en fait un isolant sans pareil, qui
contribue a réduire les colts de chauffage et de climatisation. IKOTherm est offert en panneaux de 1220 mm x 2440
mm (4 pi x 8 pi) et de 1220 mm x 1220 mm (4 pi x 4 pi), ainsi que dans une grande variété d'épaisseurs. La mousse
isolante en polyisocyanurate IKOTherm est fabriquée selon les exigences CAN/ULC S-704 pour les matériaux de
type 2, classe 3, et ASTM C1289 type I, classe 1, grade 2. Ce produit est conforme au rapport d’évaluation CCMC
#13037-L et a été approuvé par les organismes FM et UL. Les produits IKO sont congus et fabriqués de
composantes de qualité recyclées dans la mesure du possible, en tenant compte de la responsabilité
environnementale et de la pérennité de l'environnement, dans des usines qui se conforment aux regles
gouvernementales et environnementales les plus rigoureuses. Par conséquent, ils peuvent étre incorporés a tout
projet de construction écologique.

. UNITES DE VALEUR METHODES LIMITES
CARACTERISTIQUES MESURE | TYPIQUE NORMES DESSAF | NORMALISEES
. +6 (+0,25)
LONGUEUR TOLERANCE : mm (po) +4(+0,16) | CANULCS704 | ASTMC303 4(.046)
. +4 (+0,16)
LARGEUR TOLERANCE : mm (po) +2(+0,08) | CANULCS704 | ASTMC303 2(.008)
STABILITE DIMENSIONNELLE
A-29C: % -0,02/-0,03 max : + 2
A 80cC: % -0,02-0,17 | CANULC-S704 | ASTMD2126 max : +2
A 70<C, 97% (d'humidité relative) : % 0,30/0,80 max : +2
INDICE D'HYDROFUGATION : ng/(Pass*m?) REUSSI CAN/ULC-S704 ASTM E96 >60
ABSORPTION DE L'EAU : % par vol. REUSSI CANULC-S704 | ASTM D2842 max : 3,5
RESISTANCE EN . . .
COMPRESSION' : kPa (psi) REUSSI CANULC-S704 | ASTMD1621 min : 140 (20)
RESISTANCE EN SM: _ 607/479 .
FLEXION ST kPa (psi) 835/698) CANULC-S704 | ASTMC203 min : 275 (39,3)
RESISTANCE THERMIQUE A
LONG TERME (RTLT):
EPAISSEUR: 25mm (1po) 1,05 (6,0)
50mm (2 po) mZK/W 2,10 (12,1)
75mm (3 po) (RTLT) 321 (185) CANULCS704 | CANULC-S770 )
100 mm (4 po) 433 (25,0)

Mis a I'essai sur un échantillon durci, en utilisant la méthode de module entre deux points a 10 % de déformation.

Nota : Les valeurs RTLT sont pour des épaisseurs métriques et varient Iégerement selon les valeurs de 1 po, 2 po, 3 po, et 4 po.
Le produit comportant les valeurs 172 kPa (25 psi) est disponible sur demande spéciale, en se conformant aux exigences de la norme

ASTM C1289 categorie 3..

Les données contenus dans la présente fiche de données techniques, qui résultent d’essais en laboratoire et de mesures en
cours de production, sont réputées étre exactes et fiables et sont fournies aux utilisateurs aux seules fins d’examen, d’étude
et de veérification. Rien dans la présente ne constitue une garantie que le fabricant pourrait étre légalement tenu d’honorer. Le
fabricant décline toute responsabilité a I'égard de toute supposition ou erreur d’interprétation de la part du lecteur.




